

- Moral Hazard, Watching the, 409, 919; origin of famous definition, 1345  
 Morrisey, Mr. T. L., western impressions, 1343  
 Moving Pictures, new Fire Hazard, 503  
 Municipal Self-Insurance, 295; in Nova Scotia, 389; policy of, 1057; an early scheme, 1091; in South Africa, 1259  
 Munition Plants, Rates on, 1397  
 Net Lines in Fire Insurance, 471  
 New York Underwriters, 1367  
 Niagara Fire Insurance Company, 923  
 North British & Mercantile, developments in U.S. business, 1201  
 Northern Assurance Co., report on U.S. branch, 16  
 Ocean Accident opens fire branch in Canada, 771  
 Ontario, Fire legislation in, 1914 (E. F. Garrow), 41  
 Protection, La, Re-insurance by Stratheona Fire, 1317  
 Over-Insurance, 335; methods of reducing, 1285  
 Paper Mills as Insurance Risks, 863  
 Paying Premiums Promptly, 35  
 Personal Liability for Fire Losses, 385, 477; responsibility of property owners, 101, 1179  
 Phenix of Paris, receives Dominion license, 355  
 Policyholders' poor memories, 1035  
 Private protection, value of, 449  
 Printing Office risks, 1071  
 Profits in Fire Insurance, 753, 841  
 Policy Wordings; Hints to Agents (R. Leopold Jones), 951, 981, 1011, 1037, 1057, 1095  
 Queen of America, Examination of, 925  
 Rat Fires, 1081  
 Re-construction, Rise in Cost of, 475  
 Refrigerating Explosion Hazard, 843  
 Royal Exchange Assurance, staff on active service, 943; an old official notice, 1467  
 Re-insurance problems raised by war, 247  
 Royal Insurance Company, opens branch office at Vancouver, 157; secures control of Hudson Bay Insurance Co., 779  
 St. Johns, P.Q., Serious Hazard of Street Exhibition, 551  
 San Francisco, where did money come from to rebuild, 327  
 Schedule Rating, 16  
 Self-Insurance Fads, 193, 295; aspects of, 517; the cure for, 697; assurance of self-insurers, 1105  
 Size, Safety and Profits, 969  
 Special Hazards, 461  
 Spontaneous Combustion, 759  
 Sprinklers, to make cities fireproof, 17; pressure of, 1063; sprinkler service, 1175  
 Standard Hose Couplings, 337  
 State Insurance, where it would not be popular, 331; risk of, 361; a poor record in New Zealand, 387; proposed repeal of Wisconsin law, 439  
 Stock Company Insurance, Converts to, 387  
 Stratheona Fire, its re-insurance of La Protection, 1137; a misleading article, 1371  
 Taxation, Intensifying Unjust, 219, 275; fire losses and taxation in Quebec province, 1365  
 Thompson, J. Gardner, on Western outlook, 465  
 Toronto Fire Department, Re-organisation of, 359; scandal over Fire Chief's Appointment, 1151  
 Under-Insurance, of Public Buildings, 273  
 Underwriters' Agencies' problem (E. F. Garrow), 105  
 Union of Paris, Canadian Manager leaves for Front, 1265  
 Unlicensed Fire Insurance, control of, by Dominion Government, 330; House of Commons discussion, 363; handling the problem, 703  
 Welch, death of Mr. R. C., 1433  
 Western Assurance Co., 1229  
 Wright, Lieutenant C. S., 1395

## LIFE INSURANCE

- Actuaries, Institute of, examinations abandoned, 1407  
 Advertising Life Insurance, 1025  
 Aetna Life, increases capital, 129  
 Agent, appointing an (J. L. Kenway), 330; co-operation with new (George H. Gaston), 393; training of (J. L. Kenway), 613; how one successful agent works, 1379  
 Alexander, J. W., death of, 1125  
 American Death Rate Higher, 303  
 American Life Companies, effect of war on, 555; surrenders and lapses of, 611  
 Amortization of Securities, 131, 701, 871, 919  
 Annual Statement, the (J. L. Kenway), 187  
 Annuity Business, Increase of in Great Britain, 619  
 Arnold, W. R., the late, Insurance of, 1231  
 Assessmentism, Fallacy of, 811; why assessment life insurance fails, 333; assessment societies' experience, 1145; assessmentism on the wane, 1437 (See also *Fraternal Societies*).  
 Assets, How Canadian Life Companies invest their, 749, 751; Canadian and American life insurance assets compared, 1425  
 Beneficiary, Naming the (W. H. Somerville), 1287  
 Bisset, Alex., elected president Canadian Life Officers' Association, 1337; portrait, 1368  
 British Life Companies, and Officers' Risks, 141, 1293; new business of, 247; and new income tax, 253; developing business from new income tax laws, 327, 533; and war risks, 357, 1149; and war loans, 783; revision of annuity rates, 923; and the rate of interest, 945; and investment depreciation, 1033; changes in premium tables, 1039; British life valuations, 1063; effects of war upon, 1147; war mortality of, 477, 1175; premiums and income tax, 1199, 1229; industrial companies' troubles, 1343; postponing bonuses, 1373  
 Business Insurance, desirability of, 1285, 1377  
 Canada Life, a tribute to the, 275  
 Clarke-Kennedy, Captain W. H., 499  
 Clergyman, Life Insurance for the, 1399  
 Colonial Companies, British Income Tax on, 1119  
 Cost, Methods of quoting to prospects, 1257  
 Defective Methods, prospects of reform of, 157  
 Depreciation of Securities, effect on life companies, 409  
 "Dividends" (J. L. Kenway), 359  
 Education of Policyholders by Agent, 369  
 Efficient Saving (G. W. Coleman), 17  
 Endowment Insurance, Advance of, 837; an unique investment, 1315  
 English life expectation, a new experience, 1261  
 "Enterprise" and the Waste Ratio, 917  
 Equitable Life of N.Y., control changes hands, 723; aspects of change, 785  
 Expense Limit of Life Companies, Fight in New York, 391, 447; rate of American companies' expenses, 527  
 Federal Life, absorbed by Sun Life, 223; shareholders' position, 301  
 Fraternal Societies, Legislation in Ontario 467; fraternal courting new difficulties, 557; Canadian fraternal insurance going downhill, 1167; a confession of weakness, 1207; fraternalists' dilemma, 1291 (See also *Assessment Societies*).  
 Grain, Insurance on, 1053  
 Great-West Life, late J. H. Brock, 389, 411; C. C. Ferguson's appointment, 639  
 Group Insurance, Criticism by English actuaries, 929  
 Hazardous Occupations from Life Insurance Standpoint, 587  
 Indemnity not Investment, 871  
 Immigrants, insurance of, 105  
 Imperial Life, changes in lower province provincial managers, 1265  
 Independent Order of Foresters, its investments, reasons for "feeling grateful," 37; feels a draught in regard to new members, 247; large lapses in 1914, 527; policy liens of, 583, 695; the warning to borrowing members, 949; investment policy of, 1085; its campaign for new members, 1225  
 Industrial Life Insurance, what it does (Haley Fisk), 1181, 1207  
 Instalment Settlements, 1179  
 Insurance as a Commodity, 999  
 Insurance Companies and Municipal Bonds, 1289  
 Insurance on Property Mortgaged to Life companies, 615  
 Interest Earnings of life companies in Canada, 1914, 1141, 1143, 1171, 1175; of U. S. life companies, 505  
 Interview Values, 817  
 Investment Disaster-proof, an, 1233  
 Lapses, "square deal" and ratio of, 419; lapses and "not taken" insurance, 559; looking after, 843; reducing the lapse ratio (J. L. Kenway), 1061; minimizing the, 1099; problem of lapses (B. W. N. Grigg), 1435, 1469  
 Legal Pointers for Life Agent (Charles Ruby), 1209, 1237  
 Liability on Canadian life policies, Dominion Superintendent's ruling *re* method of calculation, 1253  
 Life Agent, all about the successful, 955  
 Life Assurance Outlook, 919  
 Life Companies, patriotism of Canadian companies, 271; Canadian companies' reply to Ontario provincial treasurer's attack, 273, 275, 279; reply by Col. W. C. Macdonald, 357; young companies paying too dearly for new business, 357; new taxation in Ontario, 383; reasons for not